Cimmco Limited

CIN: L28910WB1943PLC168801 Registered Office: 756, Anandapur, E.M.Bypass, Kolkata- 700107 Ph No. 033-40190800, Fax No. 033-40190823, Email: corp@cimmco.in. Website : www.cimmco.in

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 6th day of February 2017, to consider inter alia the unaudited financial results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December,

For Cimmco Limited

Dipankar Ganguly Place: Kolkata Date: 25..01.2017 Company Secretary

N.I.E.T. NO.- 07 of EE/EMD of 2016-2017

Electronic bids are invited by Executive Engineer, Mechanical Division, P.H.E. Dte., P-16, India Exchange Place (Extn.), Kolkata - 73 for "Construction of Labour quarter at Haringhata Bottling Plant, Dist. - Nadia under Eastern Mechanical Division, P.H.E. Dte.". Last date of bid submission (both Technical and Financial) is 13.02.2017 (upto 4:00 pm). Details may be had from departmental website www.wbphed.gov.in and http://wb.etender.gov.in.



Titagarh Wagons Limited

CIN (L27320WB1997PLC084819)
Registered Office: 756 Anandapur
E.M Bypass, Kolkata-700107
Ph No. 033-40190800, Fax No. 033-40190823, E mail: corp@titagarh.in Website: www.titagarh.biz

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 6th day of February 2017, to consider inter alia the unaudited financial results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2016.

Place: Kolkata D. Arva Date: 25.01.2017 Company Secretary

E - TENDER NOTICE

e-Tender are being invited from

eligible and resourceful contractors/

bidders for e-Tender id

2017_IWD_99240_1 & 2 and Tender

ref. No. WBIW/EE/MDMD/e-NIT-15

/2016-17. For details information will

be available in web site

www.wbiwd.gov.in or

https://wbtenders.gov.in. Last date

for submission of tender: 08/02/2017

up to 5:00 pm. Other relevant

information will be available from the

Executive Engineer, I.W.D,WB

e-TENDER

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL **IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS** DIRECTORATE NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO.- WBIW/EE/CDOD/NIT-08(e)/ 2016-17.

e-Tender is invited by the undersigned from the eligible and resourceful contractors having sufficient credential and financial capacity for execution of work of similar nature.

NAME OF WORK :-

(1) Construction of foot bridge over outlet channel near Chingrihata in P.S Beliaghata under Calcutta Drainage Outfall Sub-Division No- I of Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division during 2016-2017. Amount of B.O.Q.:-

Rs. 8,94,244.00

(2) Construction of Approach Road on both banks of newly constructed RCC Bridge at Ch-212.00 over Town Head Cut Channel near Khanaberia in P. S- Bidhannagar(South), District-North 24 Parganas under Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division during the year 2016-17

Amount of B.O.Q.:-Rs. 30,77,981.00

(3) Maintenance & Repair of Uttarbhag Pump House, office building and Rest Room at Uttarbhag in P.S-south 24pargana der Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division during the year 2016-17 Amount of B.O.Q .:-

Rs. 8,92,631.00

Details of e-NIT and Tender document may be down loaded from www.wbiwd.gov.in or

www.etender.wb.nic.in on and from 25.01.2017 at 18.00 hours. Bid Submission end Date 13-02-2017 at 17.00 hours. Sd/-

Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division

Government of W.B. e-TENDER

N.I.E.T. No.21 of EE/ED of 2016-17 The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, P. H. Engineering Directorate has invited open e-Tender for the work "Supply, delivery & installation of submersible pumping machinery and other electrical / mechanical equipments etc. with allied works for Hayatpur water supply scheme, T.W. No. I & II, Block: Arambag, District - Hooghly under Electrical Division, PHE Dte." (i) Estimated cost for - Sl. No. 1 & 2 is ₹ 5,47,442/- respectively, (ii) Tender Reference No. WBPHED /EE/ED/21/2016-17 (iii) Bid Submission End Date - 03/02/2017 upto 4.00 P.M. (iv) Intending Bidders are requested to visit the website: http://wbtenders.gov.in

MISCELLANEOUS WORK

e-Tenders are invited by the Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), South Eastern Railway, Kharagpur-721301 for and on behalf of the President of India for the following works before 15.00 hrs. on the continuous arcticular transport will be selected to the provision of arcticular transport of the selected nentioned against items and will be d at 15.30 hrs. : SI. No., Tender No. opened at 15.30 hrs.: SI. No., Tender No. and Description of the work are as follows: (1) E-KGP-WEST-49-2016 dated 24.01.2017, Construction of Type-II Quarters 2 Units each at Durgachak Town & Halidla and Type-IV Quarters 3 Units at Tamluk under the jurisdiction of ADE.N/TMZ/KGP (2nd Call). (2) E-KGP-WEST-02-2017 dated 24.01.2017, Hiring of vehicle for official use of DEN/WEST/KGP. (3) E-KGP-South-01-2017 dated 24.01.2017, Welding of 60 Kg and 52 Kg 90 LTTS ralls in sixtuative. of 60 Kg and 52 Kg 90 UTS rails in situ with single shot crucible fitted in connection with track renewal and maintenance work shipe shit crutorie lined in connection with track renewal and maintenance work under the jurisdiction of DEN/South/KGP. Tender Value: ₹ 86, 10,841,31 (for Sl. No. 1); ₹7,12,749.90 (for Sl. No. 2) and ₹ 1,89,95,942.08 (for Sl. No. 3). Earnest Money: ₹ 1,72,220/(for Sl. No. 1), ₹ 14,260/- (for Sl. No. 2) and ₹ 2,000/- (for Sl. No. 18.3) and ₹ 2,000/- (for Sl. No. 18.3) and ₹ 2,000/- (for Sl. No. 18.3) and ₹ 2,000/- (for Sl. No. 2). Completion period of the work: 12 months (for Sl. No. 2). Date of submission: From 02,02,2017 and up to 15,00 hrs. on 02,03,2017 (for Sl. No. 1, 2 & 3). Interested tenderers may visit website: www.ireps.gov.in for full details; description, specification of the tender and submit their bids online. (PR-1097).

South Eastern Railway

Government of West Bengal Office of the Executive Engineer. nkura Mechanical Division. P.H.E. Dte. ndi, PO - Kenduadihi, Bankura - 722102.

Notice inviting Tender No: NieT - 06 of 2016-2017.

Dated - 04.01.2017

not. Niet - up of 2018-2017.

Ianical Division, P.H.E. Dte. Govt. of West Bengal invites e-tender on behalf of inder noted works from the working agencies / any other resourceful agencies tral Govt. department with similar type of works / successfully executed similar years & not less than 40% of the value in a single contract of the quoted amount the technical and price Rid through online procedure).

/orks	Estimated value	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Time of Completion
Power Correction Devices at der BRGF special (Phase - I) nkura Mechanical Division, ached list (Annexure - I) Annexure - II) (See website)	Rate to be Quoted	(See website)	30 days

ne)	30-01-2017 up to 04.00 PM
oth technical & Financial	30-01-2017 up to 05.00 PM
(Offitte)	31-01-2017 at 11.00 AM
ualified bidders (online)	02-02-2017

Sd/-**Executive Engineer** Bankura Mechanical Division P.H.E.Dte

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division

office during working hour.

TRIDENT INDIA LIMITED CIN: L52110WB1985PLC196555 Registered Office: 23, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 013, Ph No.: 033 22114457 Fax:- 22114457, Email: triindialtd@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the meeting of the Board of Director of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, February 13, 2017 at 2.30 pm at its registered office to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2016.

This Notice shall also be available on the website of the Company at www.triindialtd.com

By the order of the Board

Place: Kolkata Date: 25.01.2017 Prakash Chand Sethi Managing Director



Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

Western Offshore Unit, Mumbai NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

GGM-I/c MM, Engineering Services, 11 High, ONGC, India, invites e-bids on International Competitive Bidding basis under two bid system through its e-procurement site as per details given below: **Tender No.**: P86PC17002. Brief Description: Hiring of services of Integrated Vessel. Contract Period: As per tender document. Tender Fee: ₹ 60,000.00 (Domestic Bidders)/ USD 1000.00 (Foreign Bidders). Period of Sale of Tender Documents: From 23.01.2017 to 21.03.2017. Last Date of Receipt of Clarifications for Pre-Bid Conference: 13.02.2017. Pre-Bid Conference Date/Time: 20.02.2017, 11:30 Hrs. Techno-commercial Bid Closing/Opening